



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee, Mr. Ankush Verma and Mr. Rohit Rangi, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Central Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra, Mr. Sagar Mehlawat, Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **07.07.2022**

I.A. 10198/2022 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, learned Central Government Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent and seeks a period of six weeks to file reply.
5. Let reply be filed within a period of six weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
7. List on 18.10.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 07, 2022/sn