



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee, Mr. Vineet Rohilla, Mr. Ankush Verma and Mr. Tanveer Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra and Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

Renotify on 4th March, 2025 along with C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

kd