



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022**

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Malhotra & Mr. Ankush
Verma, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC
with Mr. Suryadeep Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **04.03.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. The earlier counsel representing the respondent has now been elevated as a Judge of this Court.
3. Accordingly, Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC, who appears in a connected appeal being C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022, is asked to enter appearance on behalf of the respondent in this matter.
4. Let a copy of the complete appeal paper-book be supplied to Mr. Ray during the course of the day.
5. To be noted, written submissions on behalf of the respondent are already on record.
6. List for hearing on 31st July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 4, 2025/at