



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(2)

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 243/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee, Ms. Vaishali
Joshi and Mr. Ankush Verma,
Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC
alongwith Ms. Sonali Medi, Mr. Mukul
Dev, Advocates and Ms. Sunita rani,
Patent Controller.

(3)

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 262/2022

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee, Ms. Vaishali
Joshi and Mr. Ankush Verma,
Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC
alongwith Ms. Sonali Medi, Mr. Mukul
Dev, Advocates and Ms. Sunita rani,
Patent Controller.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. As a last and final opportunity, learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted four weeks further time to file a joint convenience compilation in



terms of the order dated 31.07.2025.

2. The fresh written submissions have not been filed as yet. The same be done within four weeks with cross reference to the page numbers of the convenience volume.

3. List on 01.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

kct